Registration of a Charge

Company name: SUNGUNUKA NO 1 LTD

Company number: 11034658

Received for Electronic Filing: 11/12/2020



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 10/12/2020

Charge code: 1103 4658 0004

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 1 LINDEN GARDENS, LONDON, W4 2EG

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TAYLOR ROSE TTKW



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11034658

Charge code: 1103 4658 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 10th December 2020 and created by SUNGUNUKA NO 1 LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 11th December 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 14th December 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Dat	te:	R Deer Les	Advance:	٤١,50	3,500	(Receipt	of which is a	.cknowledged)	
The	Borrower:	SUPAUN	wha No) lime	۲۵.				
The Bank:		OneSavings Back pl Reliance House, Sur and krbs.	c registered in End n Pier, Chatham, k	gland and W Kent ME4 4E	ales (compa T, trading a	any number s Kent Relia	7312896) wh nce Banking	nose registered office is Services, Kent Reliance)
The Property:		No 1	ing en	Garl	eus	, Wh	reg,	Chiswich. London.	
Lar	nd Registry Tit	le Number: MX	135683		AIIIIIIIIIII AAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAAA AAAA	***************************************	**************************************	h Michael Martin	
1.	This Mortgag		neSavings Валк р	lc Mortgage	Conditions	dated March	n 2016, a co	py of which has been su	pplied
2. The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies pay by the Borrower:						ıl l monies payab le to the	Bank		
	a) charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;								
b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:									
(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their gu						perty or their guarantors	,		
	(ii) rigi	nts and claims of the contractors in relation t	Borrower now to the Property; an	or at any i	ime agains	t managing	agents, pr	ofessional advisors, su	opliers
	(iii) gua	arantees, insurances o	r compensation m	onies now o	r at any time	e relating to	any of the Pi	operty.	
3.	This Mortgag	tgage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them.							
4.	restriction in without a wi	e Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a striction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered hout a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated 10 / 12 / 2020 in favour of sesavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register."							
Vi	HERETHER	OPROWER IS AN IND	DIVIDUAL OF INE	OVIDUALS					
SIG	NED as a dea	ed by the Borrower(s) i	n the presence of						
Sig	nature(s):				litness signa	ature, name	(in BLOCK	CAPITALS), and addres	s:
The Part of the Comment of the Comme							->>>		P-110*1204********************************
	and the second second	and the state of t			VIII.		*****		
				- Company					
	critico-coccoscos (n. 1017) (1117)	**>> 10***>> 13********************************			······································		alah sa sama sa	dileteleteterinii et et ereni manimum m	
	9°0°0000000000000000000000000000000000				01011111111111111111111111111111111111		**************************************	455 property and the second se	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				And the second		·			

EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the	e Borrower in the presence of the witness					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
	1A, CLEVECAND WAY, LONDON ET ATZ					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					
Simon Peter Willoughba	Partainstantal					
150	DMITRISAS TRUNINAS					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:					
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):					

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

